Estd: 1985

G. Pulla Reddy Engineering College (Autonomous)

(SPONSORED BY G. PULLA REDDY CHARITIES TRUST, HYDERABAD)

Nandyal Road, Kurnool - 518 007. Andhra Pradesh, India.

Affiliated to Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Anantapur, Ananthapuramu.

Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of Right to Information (RTI) Act - 2005

PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION, FUNCTION AND DUTIES

Name of the Society

G PULLA REDDY CHARITIES TRUST

Name of the Institution

G. PULLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Address

G. Pulla Reddy Nagar, Nandyal Road. Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh, 518007

G.Pulla Reddy Engineering College is the brainchild of Late Sri G.Pulla Reddy, the renowned philanthropist and a great humanist. Established in 1984-85, it is one of the earliest private engineering colleges in Andhra Pradesh state. GPREC has been functioning as an autonomous institution since 2006.Our college is affiliated to JNTUA Ananthapuramu. The college discharges its functions in accordance with the rules and regulations established by G Pulla Reddy Charities trust and amended from time to time and instructions/ orders issued by Directorate of Higher Education, Government of Andhra Pradesh.

Major activities

- The major activities are in accordance with the vision and mission of the college that is to provide opportunities for the rural students and hence each family in and around Kurnool, may have graduates and postgraduates.
- Higher education is provided from our college to the students of all sections of the community without any discrimination.

All the information about the college under section 4(1)(b) of RTI act 2005 is open for public and it can be obtained by any citizen of India by sending an application along with a postal order of Rs. 10/- obtained infour of Principal, G Pulla Reddy Engineering Collge, Kurnool to public information officer.

0 6 SEP 2022

-3 Pulla Reddy Engineering College

NONBASTALLE & Accredited by NAAC (Grade - A+) of UGCutonomous) Ph (Off): 08518 - 270957, 271017, Fax: 08518 - 270957 Grams: ENGO LOCL - 518 007

E-mail: principal@gprec.ac.in Website: www.gprec.ac.in